NANI A. PALKHIVALA MEMORIAL CONCLAVE, WBNUJS

In collaboration with the Nani A. Palkhivala Memorial Trust and Supported by the Tata Group November 25, 2023, Kolkata

Contact: <u>info.npc@nujs.edu</u> | +91 9131061785 | +91 7596846226

NANI A. PALKHIVALA MEMORIAL QUIZ COMPETITION, WBNUJS

Format

- 1. The quiz will have two parts written Prelims followed by onstage Finals with 6 teams.
- 2. In the Preliminary round, teams will be given a question paper with 25Qs with space below each question to write their answer.
- 3. The highest scoring 6 teams in the preliminary round will be selected for the onstage final.
- 4. The final will have 4-5 oral rounds with direct and pass, buzzer, A/V rounds etc.
- 5. At the end of the final, the top-3 teams will be declared as the winner, 1st runner up and 2nd runner up. Ties, if any, will be resolved with tie-breaker questions. The decision of the Quizmaster shall be final.
- 6. The Quiz shall be focused on Constitutional Law, and life and works of Nani A. Palkhivala.

Prize

- 1. **Winner** INR 50,000
- 2. **Runners-Up** INR 25,000
- 3. **2nd Runners-Up** INR 10,000

The top 3 winners shall also be given a trophy and a certificate. All the participants shall also be given the certificate of participation.

Miscellaneous

1. The Quiz is being conducted as a part of the Nani A. Palkhivala Quiz Competition and shall be conducted at WBNUJS, Kolkata on November 25, 2023.

NANI A. PALKHIVALA MEMORIAL CONCLAVE, WBNUJS

In collaboration with the Nani A. Palkhivala Memorial Trust and Supported by the Tata Group November 25, 2023, Kolkata

Contact: <u>info.npc@nujs.edu</u> | +91 9131061785 | +91 7596846226

- 2. The Participants have to report at the Campus at 10:00 AM. The event shall conclude with the dinner from 7 PM onwards.
- 3. WBNUJS shall provide accommodation for one night to the participants travelling from outside Kolkata. Further, participants shall be provided with the transport facility from the Accommodation to the University Campus only.